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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the domestic production of crude oil and natural gas has increased during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof, year-wise

(c) the percentage of domestic production of crude oil and natural gas in comparison to the total consumption of such products during the said period, year-wise; and

(d) the average cost per barrel crude production by the domestic oil industry during the said period?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b) Domestic production of crude oil and natural gas in respect of Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Ltd. (ONGC), Oil India Ltd.
(OIL) and Private/Joint Venture (Pvt/JV) companies during the last three years and the current year (upto December, 2013) are given at Annexure-I.

(c) the percentage of domestic production of crude oil and natural gas in comparison to the total consumption of such products during the said period, year-wise are as under:

Percentage of domestic production of crude oil in comparison to the total consumption#
         In Million Metric Tonne
     2010-11  2011-12  2012-13       2013-14 (P) (upto Dec., 2014)
Total production   37.7  38.1  37.9       28.4

of indigenous
crude oil,
condensate
Total domestic   141.0  148.1  157.1       117.8
consumption of
products
% of Domestic crude  26.7  25.7  24.2       24.1
oil production to
consumption
P-Provisional

Net Natural gas production to Consumption % In Million Metric Standard Cubic Metre

  2010-11  2011-12  2012-13    2013-14 (P) (upto Dec., 2014)
Net Natural  51229  46327  39706  25991

gas production
Total domestic 64122  61739  54149  36769
consumption
of products
% of Domestic  79.9  75.0  73.3  70.7
production to
consumption (%)
P-Provisional

(d) (i) The cost of production of crude oil of ONGC (excluding JVs) for last three years is as under:

Year Cost in USD/bbl
2010-11  37.34


2011-12  38.37
2012-13  40.10

(ii) As far as OIL is concerned, the average cost of production of crude oil per barrel during the last three years are as under:

Year Cost in USD/bbl
2010-11  27.76
2011-12  29.18
2012-13  33.21

(iii) During the year 2010-11 to 2012-13, the average cost of per barrel of crude oil production in major fields under production sharing contract regime varied from US$ 7.45/barrel to US$ 14.37 /barrel excluding statutory levies. However, if statutory levies are included the production cost varies from US$ 11.12/barrel to US$ 41.20/barrel respectively.
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